Confirmation of Interim Rating

FM Sharma Hemant (del) (FIN 5025842)

Published Rating 2371

K Factor 20

Chess.com Isle of Man International Masters

Round Date

1 1.10.2016
2 2.10.2016
3 3.10.2016
4 4.10.2016
5 5.10.2016
6 6.10.2016
7 7.10.2016

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

Opponent

Pavel Eljanov

David Ottosen

Paul Johnson

Tiger Hillarp Persson
Yifan Hou

Mihail Marin

Jorden van Foreest

FIN
14102951
2603080
415677
1700812
8602980
1200020

1039784

Rating Result

2741
2105
1893
2513
2649
2569

2615

0

1

Va

W-We

-0.10

0.18

0.08

0.69

0.17

0.76

0.30

Rating Gain
-2.00

3.60

- 1.60
13.80

-3.4pf

15.50

6.00

34.80

[ therefore certify that after Round 7 Sharma Hemant achieved an interim rating of 2406 and fulfilled the

rating requirement for the International Master Title.

David Welch
Chief Arbiter
Chess.com Isle of Man International Masters




TITLE APPLICATION IT2

The following federation INDIA hereby applies for the title of:
H International Master (2400)

To be awarded to:

Family Name: SHARMA | First Name: HEMANT
FIDE ID Number:5025842 | Date of birth: 03 JULY 1992 [ Place of birth: DELHI
Date necessary rating gained: 07 OCTOBER 2016 I Level of highest rating: 2406

Titles can be awarded conditional on reaching the required rating at a later date (see Title
Regulations 1.50¢ for the procedure to be followed in this case).
Herewith certificates (IT1s) and cross-tables for the following norms

1. Name of event: 10™ Parsvnath Int’] Open Chess Tournament 2012 | Location: DELHI
Dates: 15 Jan 2012 to 23 Jan 2012 Tournament system: Swiss
Average rating of opponents: 2352 Total number of games played: 11

| Points required: Points scored: 7 ¥

' Number of games to be counted:(if not all) 10
(after dropping games): points required: 6 % Points scored: 6 ¥
Number from host federation: 6 | Number not from own federation: 4

Number of opponents: Total titled:7, GMs: 5, IMs: 2, FMs:Nil, WGMs: Nil. WIMs: Nil, WFMs: Nil,
rated: 10, unrated: Nil

2. Name of event: Chess.com Isle Of Man International Location: Douglas, Isle Of Man,
England

Dates: 01 Oct 2016 to 09 Oct 2016 Tournament system: Swiss

Average rating of opponents; 2474 Total number of games played: 9

Points required: 4 ¥ Points scored: 4 ¥

Number of games to be counted:(if not all) N/A

(after dropping games): points required; N/A Points scored: N/A

Number from host federation: 1 | Number not from own federation: 8

Number of opponents: Total titled:7, GMs: 7, [Ms: Nil, FMs:Nil, WGMs: Nil, WIMs: Nil, WFMs: Nil,
rated: 9, unrated: Nil

’TName of event: 36" Zalakaros Chess Festival Sax Gyula Memorial | Location: Zalakaros,

Hungary
Dates: 18 May 2017 to 26 May 2017 Tournament system: Swiss
Average rating of opponents: 2458 Total number of games played: 9
Points required: 4.5 Points scored: 4.5
Number of games to be counted:(if not all) N/A
(after dropping games): points required: N/A Points scored: N/A
Number from host federation: 3 | Number not from own federation: 6

Number of opponents: Total titled:8, GMs: 4, IMs: 4, FMs:Nil, WGMs: Nil, WIMs: Nil, WFMs: Nil,
| ratéd: 9. unrated: Nil

Total number of games: 28 (minimum 27) special comments

Name of Federation official M\ﬁ \/\ )—-]-AR\ BARN N, londee date 23 - una. 20)Y

Vs

Signature




	Hemant Sharma.IM0015
	Hemant Sharma

