Confirmation of Interim Rating

FM Sharma Hemant (del) (FIN 5025842)

Published Rating 2371

K Factor 20

Chess.com Isle of Man International Masters

Round	Date		Opponent	, FIN	Rating	Result	W-We	Rating Gain
1	1.10.2016	GM	Pavel Eljanov	14102951	2741	0	-0.10	-2.00
2	2.10.2016		David Ottosen	2603080	2105	1	0.18	3.60
3	3.10.2016		Paul Johnson	415677	1893	, 1	0.08	1.60
4	4.10.2016	GM	Tiger Hillarp Persson	1700812	2513	1	0.69	13.80
5	5.10.2016	GM	Yifan Hou	8602980	2649	0	0.17	-3.40
6	6.10.2016	GM	Mihail Marin	1200020	2569	1	0.76	15.20
7	7.10.2016	GM	Jorden van Foreest	1039784	2615	1/2	0.30	6.00
			и , М					34.80

I therefore certify that after Round 7 Sharma Hemant achieved an interim rating of 2406 and fulfilled the rating requirement for the International Master Title.

DWelch

David Welch Chief Arbiter

Chess.com Isle of Man International Masters

TITLE APPLICATION			IT2		
The following federation INDIA hereby applies for the Grandmaster (minimum level 2500)International Woman Grandmaster (2300) Woman International To be awarded to:	ional Master	(2400))		
Family Name: SHARMA	F: ()	T 1	THE A CANADA		
	First Name: HEMANT				
That of them to dell' 1992 I have of bittil. BELITI					
Date necessary rating gained: 07 OCTOBER 2016	Level	of high	nest rating: 2406		
Titles can be awarded conditional on reaching the Regulations 1.50c for the procedure to be followed in Herewith certificates (IT1s) and cross-tables for the form	this case). ollowing norr	ns	at a later date (see Title		
1. Name of event: 10 th Parsvnath Int'l Open Chess	Tournament	2012	Location: DELHI		
Dates: 15 Jan 2012 to 23 Jan 2012	Tournament system: Swiss				
Average rating of opponents: 2352	Total number of games played: 11				
Points required:	Points scored: 7 ½				
Number of games to be counted:(if not all) 10					
(after dropping games): points required: 6 ½	Points scored: 6 1/2				
Number from host federation: 6	Number not from own federation: 4				
Number of opponents: Total titled:7, GMs: 5, IMs: 2, rated: 10, unrated: Nil	FMs:Nil, WO	GMs: N	il, WIMs: Nil, WFMs: Nil,		
2. Name of event: Chess.com Isle Of Man Internation	Location: Douglas, Isle Of Man, England				
Dates: 01 Oct 2016 to 09 Oct 2016	Tournament system: Swiss				
Average rating of opponents: 2474	Total number of games played: 9				
Points required: 4 ½	Points scored: 4 ½				
Number of games to be counted:(if not all) N/A					
(after dropping games): points required: N/A	Points scored: N/A				
Number from host federation: 1	Number not from own federation: 8				
Number of opponents: Total titled:7, GMs: 7, IMs: Nil rated: 9, unrated: Nil			Nil, WIMs: Nil, WFMs: Nil,		
3. Name of event: 36 th Zalakaros Chess Festival Sax			Location: Zalakaros, Hungary		
Dates: 18 May 2017 to 26 May 2017	Tournament system: Swiss				
Average rating of opponents: 2458	Total number of games played: 9				
Points required: 4.5	Points scored: 4.5				
Number of games to be counted:(if not all) N/A					

3. Name of event: 30 Zafakaros Chess Festival Sa	Location: Zalakaros, Hungary			
Dates: 18 May 2017 to 26 May 2017	Tournament system: Swiss			
Average rating of opponents: 2458	Total number of games played: 9			
Points required: 4.5	Points scored: 4.5			
Number of games to be counted:(if not all) N/A				
(after dropping games): points required: N/A	Points scored: N/A			
Number from host federation: 3	Number not from own federation: 6			
Number of opponents: Total titled:8, GMs: 4, IMs: 4 rated: 9, unrated: Nil	, FMs:Nil, WGMs: Nil, WIMs: Nil, WFMs: Nil,			

Total number of games: 28 (minimum 27) special comments	

Name of Federation official Mr. V. HARI HARAN, Honsee date 23 - June, 2017
Signature Manufur

Signature _